# **PRE PLYN NEFIX**

Gas price list for households and small businesses valid from 1. 1. 2023 in the **Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a. s.** distribution territory



# Use a reliable supply of gas for an indefinite period

PRE PLYN NEFIX is suitable for all types of households and companies. It is appropriate for cooking, hot water and heating.

# Advantages for you



Contract for an indefinite period



Possible to change product at any time

Quality free customer service

((n))

Stable Supply of gas for 125 years

From 1 January 2023, we will automatically charge you the price of gas supply in the amount pursuant to Decree of the Government No. 298/2022 Coll. This **capped** price for gas supply and fixed monthly payments (excl. tax and the prices of related services in the gas industry in the amount pursuant to the effective price decision of the ERO) amount to a maximum of **CZK 2 500/MWh (CZK 3 025/MWh incl. VAT) and CZK 130/month (CZK 157,30/month incl. VAT)**. Upon termination of the regulation, you will be charged the price set forth in the pricelist valid for your product.

Nature of consumption	Annual consumption in site of consumption* [MWh/year]	Price of gas consumed [CZK/MWh]	Constant monthly payment [CZK/month] 80,00 (96,80)	
Cooking	up to 1,89	<b>4 350,00</b> (5 263,50)		
Hot water	from 1,89 to 7,56	<b>4 350,00</b> (5 263,50)	<b>80,00</b> (96,80)	
Heating	from 7,56 to 63	<b>4 350,00</b> (5 263,50)	<b>120,00</b> (145,20)	
High consumption	from 63 to 630	<b>4 350,00</b> (5 263,50)	<b>909,00</b> (1 099,89)	

(i) PRE contact form: www.pre.cz/kontakt

PRE customer line: 800 550 055

PRE customer centre: Prague 1, Jungmannova 31 (Adria Palace); Prague 4, Vladimírova 18 PRE service centre: Prague 1, Jungmannova 28 (TeTa Palace), tel.: +420 267 053 464, tepelne.studio@pre.cz, www.premereni.cz



#### Distribution area: Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a.s.

	PRICE OF G	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY PRICE OF RELATED SERVICES			TOTAL END PRICE		
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/month)	SUM TOTAL CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	SUM TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGES (CZK/month)	
um do 1.00	4 350,00	80,00	497,17	77,36	4 847,17	157,36	
up to 1,89	(5 263,50)	(96,80)	(601,58)	(93,61)	(5 865,08)	(190,41)	
	4 350,00	80,00	298,13	108,43	4 648,13	188,43	
above 1,89 to 7,56	(5 263,50)	(96,80)	(360,74)	(131,20)	(5 624,24)	(228,00)	
above 7,56 to 15	4 350,00	120,00	271,50	124,10	4 621,50	244,10	
	(5 263,50)	(145,20)	(328,52)	(150,16)	(5 592,02)	(295,36)	
above 15 to 25	4 350,00	120,00	252,21	146,02	4 602,21	266,02	
	(5 263,50)	(145,20)	(305,17)	(176,68)	(5 568,67)	(321,88)	
above 25 to 45	4 350,00	120,00	206,23	238,14	4 556,23	358,14	
	(5 263,50)	(145,20)	(249,54)	(288,15)	(5 513,04)	(433,35)	
above 45 to 63	4 350,00	120,00	194,98	273,73	4 544,98	393,73	
	(5 263,50)	(145,20)	(235,93)	(331,21)	(5 499,43)	(476,41)	

ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	<b>Consumed</b> <b>Gas Price</b> (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )	SUM TOTAL Consumed Gas Price (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED PRICE FOR ANNUAL CAPACITY (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )
above 63 to 630	4 350,00	909,00	138,30	131,61685	4 488,30	909,00	131,61685
	(5 263,50)	(1 099,89)	(167,34)	(159,25639)	(5 430,84)	(1 099,89)	(159,25639)

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. For households there is no upper consumption limit in the highest category (63 000 kWh/year to 630 000 kWh/year). Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax).  $m^3 = \text{cubic metre, kWh} = \text{kilowatt hour (1 kWh} = 0.001 MWh)$ . The approximate conversion 1  $m^3 = 10.55$  kWh is applied to convert the volume of consumed natural gas from  $m^3$  to kWh. **Notes:** This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. \*\* The prices for related services in the gas industry are set in the amount pursuant to the effective ERO Price Decision No. 12/2022. The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator's activities equalling to 1,83 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing price of 0,49 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act No. 458/2000 Sb., as amended).

# Price of gas supply consists of

- price for consumed gas
- fixed monthly charge for the consumption point

This is the part of the gas price which we – as a gas supplier – can influence.

## Price of related services and taxes consists of

- fixed price of gas distribution
- price of market operator services
- fixed monthly charge for available capacity
- gas tax (household customers do not pay this tax pursuant to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007 Sb.)
- VAT (applicabe VAT rate)

We cannot influence this part of the price. The price of distribution and related services is determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law.



#### With the Moje PRE customer portal, you can do everything online:

- change deposits
- pay deposits by card
- overview all invoices
- order products online
- change contact details
- report a self-debit



#### Distribution area: Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a.s.

Capped prices for gas supply charged from 1 January 2023 pursuant to Decree of the Government No. 298/2022 Coll

	PRICE OF G	AS SUPPLY	PRICE OF RE	ELATED SERVICES	TOTAL END PRICE		
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/month)	SUM TOTAL CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	SUM TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGES (CZK/month)	
un to 1 90	2 500,00	80,00	497,17	77,36	2 997,17	157,36	
up to 1,89	(3 025,00)	(96,80)	(601,58)	(93,61)	(3 626,58)	(190,41)	
abova 1 90 to 7 56	2 500,00	80,00	298,13	108,43	2 798,13	188,43	
above 1,89 to 7,56	(3 025,00)	(96,80)	(360,74)	(131,20)	(3 385,74)	(228,00)	
abova 7 EG to 1E	2 500,00	120,00	271,50	124,10	2 771,50	244,10	
above 7,56 to 15	(3 025,00)	(145,20)	(328,52)	(150,16)	(3 353,52)	(295,36)	
above 15 to 25	2 500,00	120,00	252,21	146,02	2 752,21	266,02	
	(3 025,00)	(145,20)	(305,17)	(176,68)	(3 330,17)	(321,88)	
about 05 to 45	2 500,00	120,00	206,23	238,14	2 706,23	358,14	
above 25 to 45	(3 025,00)	(145,20)	(249,54)	(288,15)	(3 274,54)	(433,35)	
abova 45 to 60	2 500,00	120,00	194,98	273,73	2 694,98	393,73	
above 45 to 63	(3 025,00)	(145,20)	(235,93)	(331,21)	(3 260,93)	(476,41)	

ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	<b>Consumed</b> <b>Gas Price</b> (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )	SUM TOTAL Consumed Gas Price (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED PRICE FOR ANNUAL CAPACITY (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )
above 63 to 630	2 500,00	130,00	138,30	131,61685	2 638,30	130,00	131,61685
	(3 025,00)	(157,30)	(167,34)	(159,25639)	(3 192,34)	(157,30)	(159,25639)

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. For households there is no upper consumption limit in the highest category (63 000 kWh/year to 630 000 kWh/year). Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax). The capped prices for gas supply are valid for the period during which Decree of the Government No. 298/2022 Coll. is in force. Upon expiry of the decree's validity, we will charge you the price according to the valid PRE pricelist for your product.

m<sup>3</sup> = cubic metre, kWh = kilowatt hour (1 kWh = 0,001 MWh). The approximate conversion 1 m<sup>3</sup> = 10,55 kWh is applied to convert the volume of consumed natural gas from m<sup>3</sup> to kWh. **Notes:**\* This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. \*\* The prices for related services in the gas industry are set in the amount pursuant to the effective ERO Price Decision No. 12/2022. The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator's activities equalling to 1,83 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing price of 0,49 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act

## Price of gas supply consists of

- price for consumed gas
- · fixed monthly charge for the consumption point

This is the part of the gas price which we – as a gas supplier – can influence.

## Price of related services and taxes consists of

- fixed price of gas distribution
- price of market operator services
- fixed monthly charge for available capacity
- gas tax (household customers do not pay this tax pursuant to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007 Sb.)
- VAT (applicabe VAT rate)

We cannot influence this part of the price. The price of distribution and related services is determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law.



#### With the Moje PRE customer portal, you can do everything online:

- change deposits
- pay deposits by card
- overview all invoices
- order products online
- change contact details
- report a self-debit

